SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4993/2022

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN DAS

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved sole respondent. Dasti, in addition, is allowed as prayed for.

List again on 3.3.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar