

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4993/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-07-2021 in CRLREV No. 240/2020 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMINARAYAN DAS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 76632/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 76633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 116038/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prafulla Kumar Behera, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Das, Adv.
Mr. Balaram Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 05.03.2024.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)